08-30-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102205877 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ed original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 23 Old Kings Highway South General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Darien State: CT Zip: 06820 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State__Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Slates, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date: ___07/31/2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,529,295; A. Trademark Application No.(s) ___ 75/822,469; 75/826,705; 75/826,708; 2,529,291; 2,529,294; 2,529,293; Yes No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Claudia Cantarella 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 1065.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Willkie Farr & Gallagher Authorized to be charged to deposit account 787 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 23-2405 City: New York State:_NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 14, 2002 Claudia Cantarella Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 00000004 232405 75826707

08/30/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Trademark Application Numbers:

75/822,467

75/812,880

1

Trademark Registration Numbers:

2,529,292

2,529,290

2,529,289

2,529,288

2,529,287

2,479,621

2,562,838

2,545,787

2,528,975

2,521,661

2,486,782

2,495,494

2,497,610

2,434,384

2,434,383

2,434,382

2,434,381

2,319,060

2,240,794

2,266,658

2,266,657

2,266,656

2,220,400

2,227,942

2,220,399

2,221,253

2,193,452

2,227,357

2,045,191

2,050,038

2,219,150

2,157,968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 31st day of July, 2002 (the "Trademark Assignment") between Jupiter Media Metrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent") and Jupiter Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent ("Seller") (Parent and Seller are collectively "Assignors"), and INT Media Group, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights and domain name rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2002, Parent and Seller have sold all of the assets, properties and rights of Seller and Parent, as the case may be, relating to Seller's business to Assignee, and in connection therewith, Assignors have agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to claims of past infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, including all applications and registrations therefor and all goodwill pertaining thereto, the right to conduct business under the Trademarks, including the right to license others under the Trademarks, the portion of the business of Assignors to which any intent-to-use application pertains to, and all rights to sue and to collect all damages and payments for claims of past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

Assignors hereby agree to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to continue, secure, defend, register, and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Trademark Assignment in and to the Trademarks worldwide, including all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the date first written above.

JUPITER MEDIA METRIX, INC.

Name: JONATHON ANDERSON Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF New York)

On this 31st day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Jonathan Andeum</u>, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the <u>Vice Presidue</u> Jupiter Media Metrix, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Jupiter Media Metrix, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Challed ansay

JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Wame: Jonathan Angurson Title: Vica Prasion

STATE OF New York) ss

Notary Publi

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

The Attachment 2.01(B) to Schedule 2.01 of the Asset Purchase Agreement sets forth all the Trademarks to be assigned under this Assignment, which shall be attached hereto and considered Schedule A to this Assignment.

1060924.4

P.12/27

ATTACHURAT 2.01 (6)

TRADEMARK REPORT BY MARK

Jupiter Communications, Inc.

Trademark Report by	Mark				F	Printed: 05/13/2002	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
@ TRAVEL							
UNITED STATES	JC-124	10/01/1999	75/812,881	09/11/2001	2,486.782	REGISTERED	35
35 - Conducting to global computer of B2BASICS		id trade snows in	the lieks of consul	mer and business-	to-ousiness cc	mmunications technologie	es unu
UNITED STATES	JC-107					DEMODINA	41
41 - Conferences	, tradeshows and discus	ision groups,					
COMPETITIVE	INTELLIGENCE						
UNITED STATES	JWW-4			- · · · - ,-	_	ABANDONED	15,35,36

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital modia, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

CUSTOMER INTELLIGENCE

UNITED STATES

IMM.E

ABANDONED

16,35,36

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research repons, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries.
36 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.

42 – providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies.

DIGITAL DIGEST

DIGITAL DIGE:	2 7		
AUSTRALIA	JC-37		ABANDONED
BRAZIL	JC-36		ABANDONED
CANADA	JC-35		ABANDONEÓ
HONG KONG	JC-34		DEMOCIABLE
ISRAEL	JC-33		ABANDONED
JAPAN	JC-49		ABANDONED
UNITED STATES	JC-119	07/21/1999 75/757,276	ABANDONED 42

42 - Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

UNITED STATES

JC-120

07/21/1999 75/757,264

ABANDONED

35

35 - Business research, analysis and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

Trasemank Report by	Mark				Pr	inted: 06/13/2002	Page 2
COUNTRY	reference#	FILED	APPLS	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
DIGITAL KIDS							
UNITED STATES	JC-S	05/05/1995	74/671,015	01/19/1999	2,219,150	REGISTERED	35
	d conducting trade strew	e awhibitions and e	conferences in the	e field of computer	on-line and inte	racive technology	
UNITED STATES	JC-38		75/467,825	04/20/1999		REGISTERED	16
16 - Periodic publi information/compu		ellers, research le	epans and books.	ेत क्षेत्र स्थित of on- 1	ne business an	d marketing, interactive	media and
FAT BUTTERFL	Υ						
UNITED STATES	JÇ-102					ABANDONED	41
41 - Conferences,	tradeshows and discus	elen groups.					
FIRST MOVER A	DVANTAGE						
UNITED STATES	JC-105					ABANDONED	41
41 - Conferences,	ಗಾರ್ಣಾಗಿ ಂಗ್ ಕಗಿತೆ ವಿಜಲುಕ	aion graups.					
GROUND ZEROS	•		_				
UNITED STATES	JC-105				····	ABANDONED	41
41 - Conferences,	tradeshows and discuss	Sion graupt.					
INTERACTIVE C	ONTENT						
UNITED STATES	JC-4	05/08/1995	74/671,015	04/01/1997	2.050,038	MONTH OF THE	REGISTER
18 - Periodic public industries	cations for the online an	d Interactive Indu	strice, nemely, un	engoing series of	newsleders for	disensial in the entire edit	
INTERACTIVE H	OME						
JHITED STATES	JC-1	D\$/08/1995	74/572,018	09/11/1997	2.045,181	-NEWNEWED	2061591
15 - Periodic public industries	callans for the ordine an	utuni svizetalni b	stries, namely, an	angoing series of	nevolations for	t Vicenalni bre enilna seb	
INTERNET BUSIN	ess report						
INITED STAYES	JC-5	01/21/1594	74/480,751	06/24/1997	2,074,582	REGISTERED	16
15 - Newsletters for	r business, governmone	al and education	al users of a eloba	al computer netwo	Se		
inited states	JC-198	01/22/1999		02/15/2000		REGISTERED	15
15 - Periodic public and consumer and	alions, newslebers, exc business-to-business co	curive briefings, a mununications to	und respondi repo conologies	nts, all in the field :	of internet end o	n-line commerce, digita	
MM							
UROPEAN UNION (C	T JAINA-1					ABANDONED	
NITED STATES	.MA-8	01/D8/2001	76/190,809			PENDING	16,25,36 40

16 - periodic publications, namely, newdicties, restrict reports, case studies and executive priorings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, inversative media, and consumer and business-to-business communications leadmonlegies
35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting
tracks abd conferences, all in the fields of plobal computer and on-line commerces and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and
consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and
tracking of trends in the computer business, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries
35 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line continuous and marketing, digital madia, impractive media, and
consumer and business-to-business communications technological

42 - previding multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and information networks to the fields of global computer and on-line computers and madeling, digital mode, interactive media, and consumer and business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, aurers and projections of interactive media and computer systems and rechnologies; computer consulting pervices, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0187

P.14/27

P.15/27

Trademark Report by	Mark					Printed: 06/13/2002	Page	3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE	s
JWM LOGO								
UNITED STATES	E-MML	01/08/200	1 76/191,525			PENDING	16,35	36,
								42

- 16 Printed periodic publications, namely, newskitters, research reports, case studies and executive briefing books and reports, all in the fields of global computer and co-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services; business rosearch, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses; conducting trade shows in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; arranging and conducting business conferences; providing information and on-line computer databases in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing; market research and information services, namely, the maniforing of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries
- 36 Providing financial planning and research for others
- 42 Computer consulting norrices, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies; providing information and on-line computer detabases in the fields of digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

JMM.COM

UNITED STATES

JMM-7

PROPOSED

16,35,36

- 18 periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online convnerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and Information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries
- 35 financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, algital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- d2 providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal cornouter networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

JUP

UNITED STATES

JC-110

05/11/2000 76/046,085

01/15/2002 2.529.290

REGISTERED

16,35,35

16 - Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefing books and reports all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, namely, providing research, enalysis, surveys and projections for businesses, conducting trade shows and business conferences and providing information and on-line computer databases, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies

JUP.COM

UNITED STATES

JC-111

05/11/2000 76/045,177

01/15/2002 2,529,

REGISTERED

16,35,36

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefing books and reports all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses, conducting trade shows and business conferences and providing information and on-line computer databases, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interective media and on-line technologies

JC-SE

AUSTRALIA

Printed: 05/13/2003 Trademark Report by Mark REGDT CLASSES COUNTRY REFERENCE FILED APPLE REGA STATUS **ATAGGUL** 05/11/2000 76/046,097 01/18/2002 2,529,292 REGISTERED 35.42 UNITED STATES JC-117 35 - Providing Information and on-line computer databases featuring a comprehensive Index of research, analysis, surveys and projections in the fields of global computer and en-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business to business communications technologies. 42 - Computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data on a global computer network. Jupiter ARGENTINA JC-128 2503090 PENDING 16,35,26 16 - Periodic publications, newstaness, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - Strategic dualness planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business to-business communications rechnologies 36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of informat and on-line commerces, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 42 - Computer consulting services, numbly, providing research and analysis in the field of internet, interactive and digital media information toch no logics

35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, consucting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

03/09/2001 791360

36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, eighal media, and consumer and business-to-business convinualizations technologies

42 - Computer consulting services, namely, providing research and analysis to the field of internet, interactive and digital media information tachnologies

<1 - Conducting conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer ad business-to-business.</p> communications technologies.

04/14/1999 797965

JC-20 BRAZIL 05/11/1999 f21826485 PENDING 40

40 - Strategic butiness planning and management consulting services, butiness research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fleid of internet and on-line comments, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies 05/11/1999 221526540

41 - Conducting trade shows and conferences in the field of internet and an-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-

solgolandos nobsolramento bas noblemente asseniend

ALLOWED 04/15/1999 10/2320 N/A

NA- (1) Consulting emvices, namely, providing research, analysis, financial planning, sucregic business planning and business research, and management consulting services all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and outsiness-to-business communications technologies. (2) Conducting trade shows and conferences in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

EUROPEAN UNION (CT. JC-789 12/03/1998 00/004506 PENDING 15.35.36

15 - Periodic publications, newslatters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, signal modits and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

35 - Strategic burstess planning and management conducting services, business research, conducting bade shows and conferences, all in the field of internal and bording commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business epirenunications technologies

42 - Computer consulting services, ramely, providing research and analysis in the field of Imamer, interactive and digital mode and information technologies

FINLAND JC-130 ABANDONED 15.35.36

16 - Pedotic publications, nevelettes, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and oh-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies:

35 - Strategic business planning and menagement conculsing services, business research, conducting mode shows and conferences, all in the field of Internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and companies and pusiness-to-business communications technologies

36 - Pinahelal planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - Computer consulting services, namely, providing research and analysis in the field of internet, interactive and digital media and information rechnologies

FRANCE JC-S5 ABANDONED

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0189

REGISTERED

PENDING

35,36,42

NORWAY

SINGAPORE

74-24

- field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business to business communications technologies
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research and analysis in the field of internet, Interactive and digital media and information tochhalogies

SINGAPORE JC-77 DS/30/1999 T99/06758

05/30/1995 T99/06759

16 - Pariodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of Imemia and on-line commetre, digital media, and concurred and business-to-business communications technologies

05/30/1999

T99/05759Z

35 - Strategic business prahning and management consulting services, business masorch, concurring trade shows and conferences, at in the field of informet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0190

REGISTERED

15

35

Trademark Report by		EU ED	40014	BECDY	DECA	STATUE	Page 6
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
IUPITER continued .	• •						
SINGAPORE	JC-79	06/30/1999	T99/06760			PENDING	;
36 - Financial pla communications	inning and research, all in technologies	the field of inter	rnet and on-line co	mmerce, digital n	nedia, and consur	ner and business-to-b	ysiness
SOUTH AFRICA	JC+128	05/15/2000	2000/09457			PENDING	•
	dications, namely, newsla digital media, and consum					al computer commerc	e and on-
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-162	05/15/2000	2000/09458			PENDING	3
shows and confe	siness planning and man- rences, all in the fields of inications technologies						
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-163	05/15/2000	2000/09459			PENDING	3
36 - Financial pla business-to-busin	inning and research all in ness communications tec	the fields of glob hnologies	al computer comm	nerce and on-line	commerce, digita	media, and consume	it and
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-164	_	2000/09460			PENDING	4
global computer research, analysi	ultiple user access and m commerce and on-line co is, surveys and projection th, analysis, surveys and	mmerce, digital : is of imarective r	media, and consulted nedia and compute	Mer and business or systems and to	to-business comp chnologies; comp	munications technolog uter consulting service	29
SOUTH KOREA	JC-88					ABANDONED	16,35,3
and consumer ar 35 - Strategic but field of internet a	lications, newsletters, exited business to-business caliness planning and manified on-line commerce, diginaring and research, all interests of the second of	communications to agement consulti ital media, and c	tachnologies ing services, busin onsumer and busi	iass research, cor ness-to-business	nducting trade sho enotications	ows and conferences, technologies	all in the
INITED KINGDOM	JC-177	01/11/1998	2161167	10/22/1999	2161167	REGISTERED	35.1
35 - Conducting t	rade shows and conferent media, and consumer a	ices, and providi	ng business resea	rch and strategic	planning, all in the		
16 - Periodic pub	lications, newsletters, exi of business-to-business o	ecutive briefings,	and research repo			n-line commerce, digir	al media,
INITED STATES	JC-6	11/28/1997	75/397,237	03/02/1999	2,227,942	REGISTERED	1
16 - Periodic pub computer technol	lications, namely, newsle logies	tters, research re	eports and books,	in the field of on-li	ne business and	marketing, Interactive	media and
INITED STATES	JC-7	11/28/1997	75/397,248	01/25/1999	2,220,400	REGISTERED	3
35 - Providing bu	siness research and strat	egic planning in t	the field of on-line	business, market	ing, interactive m	edia and computer tec	hnologies
INITED STATES	JC-47		75/397,236	01/26/1999	_	REGISTERED	4
42 - Computer co	insulting services, namely	, providing resea	erch and analysis (of intera⇔ive med	ia and computer :	systems and technolog	jies
NITED STATES .	JC-43	05/08/1995	74/571,013	05/19/1998	2,157,968	REGISTERED	35,4
	rade shows and conferent rvices, namely, providing ogles						
TUPITER COMM	IUNICATIONS						
RGENTINA	JC-135					PROPOSED	16,35,3

--- -- . .

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports in the field of the global computer network; digital media; information and communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies.
 36 Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research and analysis in the field of internet, interactive and digital media information technologies

ademark Report t	A Children of the Control of the Con					DOTA TO LO	-
OUNTRY	REFERENCE	PILED	APPLA	REGOT	AEG#	STATUS	CLASSES
<i>JPITER COMMUN</i> RGENTINA	JC-196		2,301.595			PENDING	16,25,3
16-							
35 -							
36 -							
42 -							
JSTRALIA	JC-86	04/14/1999	790361	Ornems29	791351	REGISTERED	35,36,4
field of internet	usiness planning and man and on-line commerce, dig	ital medie, and a	consumer and busin	azenieud -opan n	COLLUCION TO LE	civrologias	
กากหมายย์สาโกรก							
42 - Computer of technologies	oonsulting Selvices, Namely	r, previous muc	atou suite ausimissi i	n the hald of the	met interactive and	പ്പോബ ലോബ വരവു	mou
RAZIL	JC-22	位長されて 対義的	#2162546G			PENDING	4
	usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, dig						
WZIL	JC-25	=	121626477			PENDING	4
	i iradė shows und conferen iai media, and consumer a					ield of internat and o	n-line
COMMETCE, EUGI LNADA	. 7C-58 . Health' such countaines 9:	04/15/1999 1997/15/1999		Sagner (Schallenbig	103	PENDING	75,36,4
	usiness planning and mana	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			national and a board	r and multipaneer a	•
peld of internet 36 - Financial p communications	and on-line commerce, digi Monting and research, all in	tal media, and p the field of lines	ricud bhar remining Toa enil-ne bha an	esa-to-busineas nmarca, digital r	communications ted redia, and consumer	rand business-to-bu	inesa
technology	,	_					
HUAND	JC-137	AL NO.	200001730		PENDING	"FROFEDED	16,35,3 4:
	blications, namely, newsiel ion and communications to		rielings, and resea	irch reports in thi	e field of the global o	omputer natwork: dig	logi
field of internet	usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digit lanning and research, all in	tel media, and o	ansumer and busin	are-to-business	communications tec	hnologies	
communication	i 140h nalogies Ionsultancy services, provid	Con mandado van	d manhada in tha Si		and the same and all and a	wedle and informate	_
securopeda 4% - mandanci r	THIS OUT IN THE STATE OF THE ST	कार्ष क्रिक्सिस्य सर	a studiyase in the 14	ter for distance" the	क्षामिक्ट था <i>त व</i> शिला ह	week the michigha	73
ANCE	JC- 6 9					ABANDONED	
ng Kong	10-83	04/27/1993	9904987			PUBLISHED	34
36 × Financial pl	Acreses bas gains						
NG KONG	JC-84	D4/21/1995	9904987	04/21/1999	2219/2000	REGISTERED	9.
35 - Suspecie hu	miness planning and mana	gement canalibis	C ANTIFEME Selection	as menanth and	duction trade - hair-	· ·	
NG KONG	JC-85	0421/1999		194/21/1998		REGISTERED	42
42 - Computer c	onsultancy services, provid	ing research sou	analysis in the fie	- 1-1			
rechnology							
)IA	JC-132					abandoned (a)	16,35,35 42
media; infollmatic	dicalions, namely, Newslett on and communications lev	rinciogles				_	
field of Internat a	siness planning and mana and an-line commerce, digit	ai media, and co	heumar and busine	ese-to-business o	ושאל בתפעל בשירושה שדומב	NUDICE INS	
ZAGUESINUMENCO	onning and research, all in t technologies westring services, namely,			=			
rectivationiss				net ther or buts!	ich iliter wechen blid o		3164618251
(AE)	JC ~74	04/64/1000		. As ma mana-		りことしてているだか	

35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting convices, business research, conducting tolds shows and conferences, all in the field of Internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-duziness communications technologies

Trademark Report	by Mark					Printed: 06/13/2002	Page 8
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG	STATUS	CLASSES
	NUCATIONS Applicated						
JUPITER ÇUMMU: ISRAEL	NICATIONS continued JC-75	04/05/1999	126928	01/03/2001	126928	REGISTERED	34
	planning and research, all in as technologies	n the field of inter	net and on-line	commerce, digital m	edia, and co	nsumer and business-10-bu	siness
ISRAEL	JC-7€	04/05/1999	126925	04/05/1999	126929	REGISTERED	4
42 - Computer technologies	consulting services, namel	y, providing rese	arch and analys	is in the filed of inter	net, interacti	ve and digital media and in	formation
JAPAN	JC-51	04/06/1999	29586/1999			PENDING	3
conferences, r internet, trade terminals, offe	and guidance of managem esearch and guidance of m shows and conferences thr ring of information relating t prough communications by	anagement throu ough internet, re: o sales of goods	igh internet, mai search and guid Through commu	keting research thro ance of managemen	ugh internet, It through co.	offering of sales of goods to mounications by electronic	: computer
MEXICO	JC-134					ABANDONED	16,35,36 4
	ublications, newsletters, ex and business to business t			eports, all in the field	of internet a	ınd an-Ilne commerce, digit	al media,
field of interns	business planning and man t and on-line commerce, dig planning and research, all il	jital media, and c	id bas 19muzno:	usiness-10-business	communical	tions technologies	
	d communications technological consulting services, namel		arch and analys	is in the filed of inter	net, interacti	ve and digital media and in	formation
technologies		,, p					
NORWAY	JC-154					ABANDONED	16,35,4
35 - Strategic field of interne	and business-to-business of business planning and man t and on-line commerca, dig consulting services, name	agement consult pital media, and c	ing services, but tansumer and bu	usiness-lo-business	communical	tions technologies	
SINGAPORE	JC-30	06/30/1999	T99/06755			PENDING	1
	iublications, newsletters, ex and business-to-business			eports, all in the field	of internet a	end on-line commerce, digit	al medis,
SINGAPORE	JC-31		T99/06756			PENDING	3.
	business planning and man t and on-line commerce, dic						
SINGAPORE	JC~32		T99/06757			PENDING	34
	planning and research, all in d communications technology		net and on-line	commorce, digital m	edia, and co	nsumer and business-to-bu	siness
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-135		2000/09461			PENDING	10
	ublications, namely, newsla , digital media, and consum	•				global computer commerce	end on-
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-165	05/15/2000	2000/09452			PENDING	3!
shows and cor	business planning and man ferences, all in the fields of munications technologies.						
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-166	05/15/2000	2000/09463			PENDING	36
	planning and research all in Isiness communications ted		al computer cor	mmerce and on-line	commerce, c	ligital media, and consume	r and
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-167		2000/09464			PENDING	42
42 - Providing	multiple user access and m	obile access to a	global compute	er Information netwo	k and intern	al computer networks in the	fields of

42 - Providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies, research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

Frademark Report b	y Mark				Pri	nted: 06/13/2002	Page 5
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UPITER COMMUN	ICATIONS continued JC-89					MAILED	16,35,3
and consumer a	blications, newsletters, ex ind business-to-business :	communications	technologies				
35 - Sustegic be	usiness planning and man and on-line commerce, dig	agement consu ital media, and	lting services, bus consumer and bu	siness-lo-business	communications	t technologies	
36 - Financial p communications	lanning and research, all i s technologies	n the lield of inh	ernet and on-line o	ommerce, digital ri	nedia, and consul	mer and buginess-to-t	usiness
OUTH KOREA	JC-133					MAILED	15,35,3
and consumer a 35 - Strategic bi	iblications, newsletters, ex and business-to-business usiness planning and mon	communications agement consu	s technologies Ilting services, bus	iness tesearch, co	nducting trade sh	lows and conferences	
36 - Financial p	and on-line commerce, dig lanning and research, all il communications technolog	n the field of int					usin es s
	consulting services, name!		earch and analysi	s in the filed of inte	met, interactive a	ind digital media and i	nformation
NITED KINGDOM	JC-66	03/17/199	8 216116	10/15/1999	216116	REGISTERED	1
	trade shows and confere					ne field of internet and	on-line
INITED STATES	JC-44	06/11/199	7 75/307,128	10/06/1998	2,193,452	REGISTERED	, ;
35 - Conducting	trade shows and confere active media and compute	nces, and provi	ding business rese	earch and strategic	planning in the fi	eld of on-line busines:	s and
INITED STATES	JC-45	06/11/159	7 75/307,127	03/02/1999	2.227.357	REGISTERED) 1
16 - Periodic pu computer techn	iblications, namely, dewel ologies	eners, research	reports and books	, in the field of on-	line business and	marketing, interactive	media and
INITED STATES	JC-46	06/11/199	7 75/307,129	02/02/1999	2,221,253	REGISTERED	1 4
42 - Computer of	consulting services, name	ly, providing res	earch and analysis	s of interactive med	die and computer	systems and technolo	ogies
UPITER CONS	SUMER ONLINE FO	RUM					
NITED STATES	JC-97	10/01/199	9 75/812,882	12/25/2001	2,521,651	REGISTERED) 3
35 - Conducting global compute	l business conferences an	id trade shows i	n the field of consi	amer and business	-to-business com	munications technolog	gies and
TUPITER DESI	GN (Orange Logo)						
INITED STATES	JC-112	05/11/200	0 76/046,086	01/15/2002	2,529,291	REGISTERED	16,35.3
	blications, namely, newsle nerce and on-line common stechnologies						ds of global
35 - Strategic bi projections for b	nsm bas gainneig ezenieu Ert gaitbuches, seezenieu	de shows and t	ousiness conferenc	es and providing i	nformation and o		ases, all in

- 36 Financial planning and research in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies

JUPITER FINANCIAL SERVICES FORUM

PENDING UNITED STATES JC-95 10/01/1999 75/812,880

35 - Conducting conferences and tradeshows.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0194

35

P.22/27

			A 73 Page			Cat Walle	Clacce
OUNTRY	REFERENCES	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
IDITED ON	INE ADVERTISING I	CODUM					
ITED STATES	JC-94		75/812,879	10/09/2001	2,495,494	REGISTERED	
35 - Conductin	ig conferences and tradeshi	¢w\$					
JPITER RES	EARCH						
ITED STATES	JC-113	05/11/2000	75/045,083	01/15/2002	2,529,289	REGISTERED	16,35
4	ublications, namely, newsle						
35 - Strategic ! projections for	ns technologies business planning and man businesses, conducting tra	de shows and bu	siness conference	es and providing in	o bne noisemot	A-line computer databas	es, all in
35 - Strategic l projections for the fields of gle business come 36 - Financial media and cor	business planning and man	de shows and buind on-line commit e fields of global siness communic	siness conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie	es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line con s.	nformation and o leractive media	n-line computer databas and consumer and busin rketing, digital media, in	ies, all in ness-lo- leractive
35 - Strategic I projections for the fields of glo business come 36 - Financial media and cor 42 - Computer	business planning and man businesses, conducting tra obal computer commerce at nunications technologies. planning and research in this sumer and business-to-bus	de shows and buind on-line commit e fields of global siness communic	siness conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie	es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line con s. veys and projection	itorimation and o teractive media mmerce and ma- ons of interactive	n-line computer database and consumer and busing rketing, digital media, in media and on-line tech	es, all in ness-to- teractive
35 - Strategic I projections for the fields of gle business come 36 - Financial media and cor 42 - Computer UPITER SHO	business planning and man businesses, conducting tra obal computer commerce at munications technologies. planning and research in the sumer and business-to-bus consulting services, namel	de shows and build on on-line common of fields of global piness communicity, providing reserved.	siness conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie	es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line con s.	itorimation and o teractive media mmerce and ma- ons of interactive	n-line computer databas and consumer and busin rketing, digital media, in	es, all in ness-to- teractive
35 - Strategic is projections for the fields of globusinets community and correct and corr	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapped computer commerce are munications technologies. planning and research in this sumer and business-to-busin	de shows and build on-line common to fields of global ciness communicate, providing reservations (10/01/1999)	sinese conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur	es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line con s. veys and projection	itorimation and o teractive media mmerce and ma- ons of interactive	n-line computer database and consumer and busing rketing, digital media, in media and on-line tech	es, all in ness-to- teractive
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of gle businets communicated and correction and corr	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapbal computer commerce at munications technologies. planning and research in this consulting services, namel PPING FORUM 1C-96 Ig conferences and tradeships	de shows and build on-line common to the fields of global siness communicate, providing reservations (10/01/1999)	sinese conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878	es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line con s. veye and projection 10/16/2001	nternation and o teractive media mmerce and ma- ons of interactive 2,497,610	n-line computer database and consumer and busin rketing, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of gle businets comm 36 - Financial media and correct and correct with the strates are conducting with the strategies are strategies.	business planning and man businesses, conducting trappal computer commerce at munications technologies. planning and research in this umer and business-to-busic consulting services, namel JC-96 IC-96 IG conferences and tradeships of the services and tradeships conferences and tradeships business to the services and tradeships conferences and tradeships business to the services and tradeships of the services and tradeships conferences and tradeships business to the services and tradeships of the services are services.	de shows and build on-line common to the fields of global siness communicate, providing reservations (10/01/1999)	sinese conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur	es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line con s. veys and projection	itorimation and o teractive media mmerce and ma- ons of interactive	n-line computer database and consumer and busing rketing, digital media, in media and on-line tech	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of globusiness commas and commas	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapbal computer commerce at munications technologies. planning and research in this consulting services, namel PPING FORUM 1C-96 Ig conferences and tradeships	de shows and build on-line common of fields of global ciness communications of the communication of the communication of the communication of the computer and th	sinese conference and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878	es and providing in grant media, in the and on-line const. veys and projection 10/16/2001	teractive media mmerce and mains of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide	n-line computer database and consumer and busin rketing, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED at via telephone and glo	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of gle business community and corrections and correction and correction and correction and correction and correction and correction are states as a Conduction UPITERVIEV INTED STATES as - Business computer netwo business to bu	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapple computer commerce at munications technologies. Planning and research in this sumer and business-to-business-to-business-to-business-to-busing sewices, namely JC-96 JC-96 JC-115 research, namely, conductiverk all in the fields of globa	de shows and build on-line common of fields of global ciness communications of the communication of the communication of the communication of the computer and th	sinese conference and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878	es and providing in grant media, in the and on-line const. veys and projection 10/16/2001	teractive media mmerce and mains of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide	n-line computer database and consumer and busin rketing, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED at via telephone and glo	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of glab businets communicated and considerate and considerate and construction of the fields of th	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapple computer commerce at munications technologies. Planning and research in this sumer and business-to-business-to-business-to-business-to-busing sewices, namely JC-96 JC-96 JC-115 research, namely, conductiverk all in the fields of globa	de shows and build on-line common of fields of global ciness communications of the communication of the communication of the computer and the comput	sinese conference and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878	es and providing in grant media, in the and on-line const. veys and projection 10/16/2001	teractive media mmerce and mains of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide	n-line computer database and consumer and busin rketing, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED at via telephone and glo	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies nologies
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of gli business comm 36 - Financial media and commedia and community of the fields o	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapbal computer commerce at munications technologies. Planning and research in this sumer and business-to-busing sewices, namely JC-96 ag conferences and tradeship transport of the search, namely, conductions all in the fields of global sciness communications technologies.	de shows and build on-line common of fields of global ciness communications communications of the communications of the computer and of the comput	siness conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878 76/046,080 lysis, surveys and n-line commerce at 76/046,099 and events all in the	es and providing in grand providing in grand on-line const. The co	terractive media mmerce and mainerce and mainerce and mainer of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide ital medio, interactive medio, interactive medio, interactive mainer and on-	n-line computer database and consumer and busing riveting, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of globusinets commade and commedia and commedia and commedia and commedia and commedia and commedia and commuter STATES 35 - Conduction UPITERVIEV NITED STATES 35 - Business computer network business to business	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapple computer commerce at munications technologies. Planning and research in this sumer and business-to-businesses to-businesses to-businesses and tradeshing services, namely JC-96 and conferences and tradeship to JC-115 are search, namely, conductively all in the fields of global siness communications technologies.	de shows and build on-line common of fields of global ciness communications communications of the communications of the computer and of the comput	siness conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878 76/046,080 lysis, surveys and n-line commerce at 76/046,099 and events all in the	es and providing in grand providing in grand on-line const. The co	terractive media mmerce and mainerce and mainerce and mainer of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide ital medio, interactive medio, interactive medio, interactive mainer and on-	n-line computer database and consumer and busing riveting, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of globusinets comma 36 - Financial media and comma 42 - Computer UPITER SHO NITED STATES 35 - Conductin UPITERVIEV NITED STATES 38 - Business computer network business to but UPMAIL NITED STATES 25 - Providing digital media, i	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapple computer commerce at munications technologies. Planning and research in this sumer and business-to-businesses to-businesses to-businesses and tradeshing services, namely JC-96 and conferences and tradeship to JC-115 are search, namely, conductively all in the fields of global siness communications technologies.	de shows and build on-line common of fields of global ciness communications of the common of the common of the computer and of	siness conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878 76/046,080 lysis, surveys and n-line commerce at 76/046,099 and events all in the	es and providing in grand providing in grand on-line const. The co	terractive media mmerce and mainerce and mainerce and mainer of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide ital medio, interactive medio, interactive medio, interactive mainer and on-	n-line computer database and consumer and busing riveting, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	es, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
35 - Strategic is projections for the fields of globusiness community and community an	business planning and man businesses, conducting trapple computer commerce at munications technologies. Planning and research in this sumer and business-to-businesses consulting services, namely JC-96 ag conferences and tradeship and consulting services and tradeship and conferences and tradeship according to the fields of global siness communications technologies. JC-118 information via e-mail about interactive and consumer and c	de shows and build on-line common of figures and building research, and computer and obsiness-to-building research, and business-to-building research, and figures research, and business-to-building research, and of glabal computer and glabal compu	sinese conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878 76/046,080 lysis, surveys and a-line commerce at 6/8/12,878 76/046,099 and events all in the sinese communications commerce and 6/8/12,098 ysis, surveys and 6/8/12,098	es and providing in grand providing in grand on-line const. The co	terractive media mmerce and mains of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide ital media, interactive 2,529,294 omputer and on-	n-line computer database and consumer and busing riveting, digital media, in media and on-line technology and properties of via telephone and global sective media and consumers and many registered and reserved to the commerce and many registered and via telephone and global via telephone and glo	teractive nologies hal ner and keting,
35 - Strategic i projections for the fields of globusiness comma 36 - Financial media and community for the fields of globusiness and computer as a conduction of the fields of the fiel	business planning and man businesses, conducting trappal computer commerce around computer commerce around cations technologies. Planning and research in this sumer and business-to-busin	de shows and build on-line common of figures and building research, and computer and obsiness-to-building research, and business-to-building research, and figures research, and business-to-building research, and of glabal computer and glabal compu	sinese conference arce and marketing computer commer ations technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878 76/046,080 lysis, surveys and a-line commerce at 6/8/12,878 76/046,099 and events all in the sinese communications commerce and 6/8/12,098 ysis, surveys and 6/8/12,098	es and providing in grand providing in grand on-line const. The co	terractive media mmerce and mains of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provide ital media, interactive 2,529,294 omputer and on-	n-line computer database and consumer and busing riveting, digital media, in media and on-line technology and properties of via telephone and global sective media and consumers and many registered and reserved to the commerce and many registered and via telephone and global via telephone and glo	teractive teractive trologies total there and

35 - Business research, namely, conducting research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses provided via telephone all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0195

. .

Trademark Report	t by Wark					Printed: 06/13/2002	Page 11
COUNTRY	REFERENCE	FILED	APPLE	REGUT	REGA	STATUS	CLASSES
JX							
UNITED STATES	JMM-8	09/25/201	0 78/134,550			ALLOWED	16,35,36

15 - periodic publications, namely, nowelesses, research reports, case atudios and exactive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital modia, impractive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

35 - strategic business planning and management consulting tervices, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the marketing of use and tracking of tracking in the computer hardware. Computer software, digital media, business and communications indicated media, interactive media, and consumers and business-to-business communications technologies.

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and pre-internation of internative media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting saffices, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies;

JX INTELLIGENCE

EUROPEAN UNION (CT JMM-17

REG. No. 2038305

PEGISTERED

UNITED STATES

JAM-2

01/08/2001 76/191,930

ABANDONED

.35,35

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, 30 in the fields of global computer and conline commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

35 - strangic business planning and management consulting confices, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade snows and conferences, at in the fields of global computer and business and marketing, digital media, ithint-clive media, and consumer and business to-business communications technologies; market meetra and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of transport in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries and 36 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and

35 - financial planning and research in the fisids of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications incliningles

42 - providing multiple USEr access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commence and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and outstoos-to-business communications trechnologies; providing research, draftysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and betindegies; computer consulting services, namely, providing tessarch, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and between the providing tessarch, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and between the providing tessarch, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media.

JX NETWORK

UNITED STATES

JMM-18

01/08/2001 78/191,825

PENDING

18,35,36

16 - Printed periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefing books and exports, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interpolive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

- 35 Strategic business planning and management consuling services; business research, marrely, providing research, enabyeir, surveys and projections for businesses; conducting trade shows in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital modify, impractive media and consumer and outsiness-to-business communications technologies; arranging and conducting business confurences; providing information and on-line computer databases in the fields of global computer and an-line commune and marketing; market research and information services, numery, the marketing of use and fracking of trands in the computer hardware, computer services commune, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries.
- 36 Providing financial planning and research for others
- A2 Computer consulting convices, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies; providing information and on-line computer databases in the fields of digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.

P.24/27

Printed: 06/13/2002 Page 12 Trademark Report by Mark FILED APPL# REGDT REGE STATUS CLASSES COUNTRY REFERENCE# MARKET INTELLIGENCE UNITED STATES JMM-5 ABANDONED 16,35,35

· · · · · · · ·

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive modia, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries

36 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of Interactive medio and computer systems and technologies

MARKET INTELLIGENCE FOR THE NEW ECONOMY

UNITED STATES

01-MML

ABANDONED

16,35,36

47

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries

36 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

MINDSHARE

ARGENTINA

JC-141

ABANDONED

35,36,42

35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade ahows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business Information and communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.

42 - Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

EUROPEAN UNION (CT JC-86

1493782

PENDING

16.35.36

- 16 Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business to-business information and communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business

FINLAND

information and communications technologies JC-142

ABANDONED

16.35 36

- 16 Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and
- business-to-business communications technologies. 42 - Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

P.25/27

Printed: 06/13/2002 Page 13 Trademark Report by Mark APPL# REGIOT REG# FILED COUNTRY REFERENCE# STATUS CLASSES MINDSHARE continued... INDIA JC-138 ABANDONED 16.35.36 16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 36 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies. MEXICO JC-139 ABANDONED 15,35,35 16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies. 42 - Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network. NORWAY JC-158 ABANDONED 16,35,36 16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies. 42 - Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network. SOUTH AFRICA JC-140 05/15/2000 2000/09469 PENDING 16 16 - Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, and executive briefings all in the fields of global computer commerce and online commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 05/15/2000 2000/09470 35 35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies 05/15/2000 2000/09471 36 36 - Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies. SOUTH AFRICA 05/15/2000 2000/09472 PENDING 42 42 - Providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies, research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies. SOUTH KOREA MAILED 15.35,36 16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business, communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies NET MARKET MAKERS jc-197 AUSTRALIA 04/28/2000 PENDING 41 41 - Conferences, seminars, expositions and forums UNITED STATES 07/07/2000 76/084,990 ABANDONED 41 - Conferences, tradeshows and discussion groups

							P.01/	Ø6
Trademark Resert	by Mark					Printed: 05/13/2002	Page 16	1
COUNTRY	REFERENCET	FILEO	APPL*	REGUT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES	1
ONLINE INTE	LLIGENCE					·		
ARGENTINA	JC-146					ABANDONED	15.35.38	

- 16 Pariodic publications, namely, newsletters, tessatish toports, and executive briefings all in the fields of plobal commuter commence and ontime commente, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting Services, business research, analysis, aurwys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and op-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information rectinal opies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

ARGENTINA

JC-195

ABANDONED

35,36,16

38 -

36 -

16 -

FINLAND

JC-147

PENDING MANDONED

16,35.36

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, namelebars, research reports, and executive briefings all in the fields of global computer commerce and online commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-te-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies
- 35 Fixencial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all espects of business conducted over the global computer DEDNOTE

INDIA

JC-145

ABANDONED

16,35,36

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, neverletters, research reports, and sometable briefings at in the fields of global computer commerce and online communice, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications sechnologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commence and on-line commence, digital media, and consumer and business-lobusiness communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and BUSINESS-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, namely providing recearch, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer returned totals are reverenced as asserting to absence the transferences nettermental but another asserting of neswork.

MEXICO

JC-144

ABANDONED

15.35.36

- 16 Periodic publications, newsletters, executive bristings, and makenth reports, all in the field of informat and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting abridus, business research, conducting trape shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital madia, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital madia, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 42 Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commonce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of outliness conducted over the global computer network.

NORWAY

JC-155

ARANDONEO

15.35.36

- 16 Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications pechnologies.
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the flast of internet and on-line commerce, digital modes, and consumer and hubbness-to-bleiness communications technologies
- 35 Financial planning and research, 3ft in the Seld of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and concurred and business-to-business communications technologies
- 42 Computer services, harmaly providing research, spallyris, never and information in the fields of orwans commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of pusiness conducted over the global computer nebecrk.

36 - Financial ptant communications to	JC-13	FILED	APPLS	REGDT	REGE	STATUS	CLASSES
ALISTRALIA 35 – Ritrategie busi; field of internet and 36 – Financial plant communications to	•					•	
LUSTRALIA 35 - Ritrategic busin listed of internet and 36 - Financial prizat communications to	•						
35 - Strategie busi field of internet and 36 - Firnancial profi communications to	•	07/29/1999	802189			CHOCKAEA	35.36,42
lieid of internet and 36 - Financial plant communications to		•••	_				
communications to	os-line commence, sig	ital medie, and o	ousnives and pra	Elbert - projucts	s communications	tochnologies	
42 - Competer con		(And taken on Wilson	NET BINI DIFINE D	CHARGE CH. C. G. (CL.)	(16519' Sile chien)	HILL STAN THOMSCHAMENT	NL ME22
technologies	Lidling Services, name)	y, providing reser	arch and analysis	in the field of inte	unet interactive s	nd digital media and ਜਿਜ	mailen
BRAZIL	JC_57	03/13/1999	82200608			PENDING	16
	recultive briefings, and as information and com			emet and on-line :	commence, signal	media, and consumer a	ma
BRAZIL	JC-58		B22005324			PENDING	40
40 - Strategic bush field of internal and	ess planning and man: on-line commerce, sig	agement consust hal media, and c	ng parvious, buci onsumer and bus	hess research. Co Mcss-to-business	nducting trade she since natermoini	ows and conferences, at	fin the
PAZIL	JC-59		822006332			PENDING	At
	de shows and conferen n and communication (l imemet and on-	ine commerce, di	gital media, and c	examizad bas remuzado	10-
SPAZIL	10-69	_ · · · · - _	822006243			PENDING	77
					d of internet and o	n-line commerce, digital	
and thirding and . ANADA	business-ro-business it JC-61	99 977.771 1999 177.770	-	rctwologies.		TENDHO- M	ANDA
consumer and busin	ASS-50-prismage count	nunications techn	piogias			vnerza, digital media, ar	
UROPEAN UNION (C	F 3C-87	DB/09/1999	1271998	02/20/2001	001271998	REGISTERED	15,35,36
bns spenuseras bns	bulgin ası-bo-business c	ammunications te	echnologies			n-line commerce, digital	•
	on-live commerce, sigi cas piswing and mana					we and contenedes, bill	in the
	ing and research, all in					icud-of-examined bne ter	h&sa
IONG KONG	JC-62	05/31/1999	9911889			PENDING	75
16 - Printed metter.	photographa, stationer	v. periodical publi	ications, newsieti	IDES. RAWEGSDATE			
ONG KONG	1C-63	DE/31/1999				PENDING	35
35 - Rimmerc Mons	gament, business admi	ioistovina straka	nie tuistanas alan	ding magagamer	e consultina mande	and history manusch	
ONG KONG	JC-64			02/1/1989	B13592/2000	REGISTERED	3 E
35 - Financial visco	ing, financial effairs, fin						_
HAEL	JC-48	27,521,76 266 H/221,70		1 0,061,1930 (153) 1 0,061,2000		REGISTERED	45
							35
field of internet and	ou-ing countieres' qing ou-ing countieres' qing	jernem consultri Jernem consultri	g services, busin: maumer and busi	res meserch, con Ness-to-business i	encing vace 2024 and kna haliamana	wa and conferences, all anymenications technolog	מתו מו בשום
RAEL	JC-52	07/27/1599		10/05/2000		REGISTERED	16
16 - Periodic publica	lions, nevelations, exce Attheres-to-business co	cuive briefings, s	ind (bisearch rept chnologies	ons, all in the field	of internet and on	भंगट कामानादर संदोक्ता	media.
and consumer and b							

16 - Periodic publications, have totals, executive brickings, and research reports and other printed matter

07/26/1999 68598/1999

TRADEMARK

REGISTERED

16

4,385,694

REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0200

Trademark Report by	Mark				Pris	nted: 06/13/2002	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFERÊNCE#	FILED	APPL≢	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
DOS							
SPS continued	JC-13	07/29/1999	802199			ABANDONED	3 5,36,
field of internet an 36 - Financial plan communications to	<u> </u>	ital medie, and inte	consumer and but met and on-line o	siness-to-busines: :ommerce, digital :	s communications media, and consur	technologies ner and business-to-b	usiness
technologies	nsulting services, namely	A' Digalollid (626	orui ajio analysi	e in the right or lift	suer inferactive a	ilo piĝilaj medis soo ir	uanvallov
BRAZIL	JC-57	09/13/1999	82200608			PENDING	•
	executive briefings, and eas information and com			temet and on-line	commerce, digital	media, and consumer	and
BRAZIL	JC-5E	D9/13/1999	822005324			PENDING	4
40 - Strategic busineld of internet an	iness planning and man d pa-line commerce, dig	agement consult hal media, and o	ting services, busi consumer and bus	iness rosearch, co siness-to-business	nducting trade sho information and c	ows and conferences, communications techni	all in the ologies
BRAZIL	JC~59		822005332			PENDING	4
41 - Conducting tr business informati	ade shows and conferer on and communication t	ices in the field i echnologies	of internet and on-	-line commerce, d	igital media, and c	onsumer and busines	s-to-
BRAZIL	JC-60	09/13/1999	822006243			PENDING	1
11 - Periodic publi and consumer and	cations, newsletters, exc I business-to-business ii	ecutive briefings oformation and o	, and research rep communications to	ports, all in the fiel achnologies	d of internet and o	n-line commerce, digi	tal media,
CANADA	JC-61	07 /27/ 1 99 9				PENDING	N
and consumer and services, business consumer and bus	dications, newslatters, ex tousiness-to-business in tresearch, conducting tr iness-to-business comm	riormation and c ade shows and	communications to conferences, all in	echnologies: busi	bns prinnsia 229n	management consulti	חם
EUROPEAN UNION (CT JC-87	08/09/1999	1271998	02/20/2001	001271998	REGISTERED	16,35,3
and consumer and 35 - Strategic busi field of internet and	cations, newsletters, exe t business-to-business o ness planning and mana d on-line commerce, digi uning and research, all in	communications agement consult ital media, and c	technologies ing services, busi consumer and bus	ness research, co siness-lo-business	nducting trace sho communications t	ws and conferences, technologies	all in the
communications to	echnologies		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	anneras, alguar i	Actual, Cold Cold Cold		, GI (10 g 2
HONG KONG	JC-62	08/31/1999	9931189			PENDING	1
	r, photographs, stationer	• · · ·		lers, newspapers			
HONG KONG	JC-63	08/31/1999				PENDING	3
	agement, business adm						ħ
HONG KONG						REGISTERED	3
	ning, financial affairs, fin						_
ISRAEL	JC-40	07/27/1999		10/05/2000		REGISTERED	3
	ness planning and mana d on-line commerce, digi						
ISRAEL	JC-52	07/27/1999	12522	10/05/2000	129522	REGISTERED	1
	ations, newsletters, exe Dusiness-to-business or			orts, all in the field	d of internet and or	t-line commerce, digit	al media,
ISRAEL	JC-53	07/27/1999	129523	10/05/2000	129523	REGISTERED	3
36 - Financial plans communications te	ning and research, all in chnologies	the field of imar	net and on-line co	mmerce, digital m	edia, and consum	er and business-to-bu	rsiness
JAPAN	JC-4E	07/28/1999	66998/1999		4,386,694	REGISTERED	1

16 - Periodic publications, newstetters, executive briefings, and research reports and other printed matter

P.04/06 Printer: DS/13/2002 Trademark Report by Mark 17 FILED APPLE REF RECOT STATUS COUNTRY REFERENCE PENDING SPS continued . . . NORWAY JC-157 18 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - Straingic business planning and menagement consuling services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of linemet and pinking commence, digital media, and consumer and bushless-to-business communications technologies \$6 - Presidal planning and reseaton, all in the field of Internet and on-line commerce, digital modia, and consumer and outliness-to-business information and communications technologies 42 • Computer consulting services, namely, providing tracerch and analysis in the field of internot, interactive and digital media and information technologies SINGAPORE JC-10 12/08/1999 T99/08595 PENDING 36 18 - Periodic publications, newclotters, executive brigings, and research teports, sit in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies SINGAPORE 12/08/1599 T99/06596 JC-11 25 35 - Stategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internal 380 on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business Information and communications tochnologies 12/08/1998 T99/08597 36 36 - Fitspoisi planning and resourch, ell in the field of internet and proline commerce, digital media, and consumer and pusiness-to-business zaigolonthai zaodesinummos bas nobumolni JC-80 SOUTH KOREA ABANDONED 16.35.36 15 - Periodic publications, newseature, executive bitefags, and research reports, all in the field of Internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications recinnologies 35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade anown and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-te-business- communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies UNITED STATES 03/03/1998 78/46,638 DMD3/1999 2 266.657 REGISTERED 36 36 - Financial planning and hateleth all in the field of global computer commerce and en-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and estgoionnest arollectionmus szenteud-at-asenteud UNITED STATES PE-34. 03/09/1998 75/448,697 08/03/1999 2,266,655 15 16 - Periodic publications, newslotters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 03/09/1998 75/446,648 08/03/1999 2,265.558 REGISTERED 35 15 - Strategic tresiness planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies LINITED STATES 09/1E/1999 75/801,194 ABANDONED 42 42 - Research in the field of -- the global compute nebroric digital media; information and communications technologies. ARGENTINA JC-193 ABANDONED AUSTRALIA 07/29/1999 802198 35.35 42 36 - Strangic business planning and management consulting sennost, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, as in the field of internet and an-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES

36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of Informatianid on-line commence, algibut media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - Computer consulting services. harrely, providing research and analysis in the field of internet, interactive and sigher media and information tochnologies

BRAZIL 11-70 09/13/1999 122/006367 PUBLISHED 40

40 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, an in the field of internet and co-line commerce, digital media, and constimer and business-to-business information and communications technologies 09/13/1999 \$22005375

41 - Conducting tisds shows and conferences, and providing business research and strategic planning, all in the field of internet and on-line commorce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0202

41

JUL-30-2002	Ø8:15						P.05
Ireaman Report by	Mark	-	·		Р	Khi+d: 06/13/2002	Page 18
COUNTRY	REFERENCE	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
men a merchan (B) a b/b/	ING SERVICES continue	a.d					
RAZIL	3C-72		822005359			PUBLISHED	16
	executive briefings, and ness communications lar		, in the field of int	emat and on-line	commerce, digit	al media, and consumer:	and
GRAZIL.	JC-73	09/13/1599	822006340			PUBLISHED	11
11 - Periodic pub technologica	Acadions, in the Relat of Ir	mi-ne bne Jemakı	: commerce, चीनुने	al media, and con	sumer and busin	ummas Zaenizud-ol-Zzen	nications
CANADA	JC-15	07/27/1999	1024016			-Fireman N	BANDON
and consumer an business research digital modia, and	nd business-to-business i to financial planning and transumer and business	information and c research, conduc	ommunicadons la Ting trade shows	ichnologies; busi and confetences,	ness and manag , all in the field of	d on-the commerce, digi ement consulting service finternet and on-line con	≤.
UROPEAN UNION	CT JC-19	CEE MACHEO	1272046			ABANDONED	16,35,36 41
and consumer an	d business-to-business :	communications i	echnologies	•		on-line commerce, digital	
DIN-BING CONTINETES	a, digital media, and cons	anland bos ramus	sa-lo-busi ngs ex	anmunications lec	chnologies.	ngwz, all in the figld of int mer and business-to-bus	
communications t	tecturologies	,					
41 - Conducting of communications i	conterences, all in the fiel becamplogies	ld of internet and	on-ina commerci	s, digital media, a	nd sankannef and	d busihees-to-business	
ong Kong	JC-28					MAILED	18,35,36
and consumer an	s zeenlaud-ol-zeenlaud b	ommunications t	echnologies			on-line commerce, digita	
בתפחייום פחול-תם	i, tigital media, and cons	mer and busine	55-10-businesa es	monunications tel	zwigolonnia zwigolonnia	nova, all in the field of int	
36 - Financial plac communications t		the field of imer	ret suq ou-jue co	mmerce, dgital m	edia, and consu	wet ally prisipers-to-priz	iness
IPAN	JC-47	07/29/1999	66999/1989			PENDING	16,35
	ications, newsletters, ex	•		•			
	iness pianting and mark of on-line commerce, dig					ows and conferences, all technologies	in the
ORWAY	JC-156					ABANDONED	16,35,36 42
	icationa, naveletars, exc 1 business-to-business c			orts, all if the field	of internet and to	on-line commerce, digital	
35 - Sustagle busined an	iness plenning and mans d an-line commerce, sigi	gement consulting os one cale media.	g services, busin nsumer and busin	ess (elearch, con ness-to-bus)ness	ರಬದುಂದ ಭಾರಕ ನಂ ರಾಭಾಗಾಗ್ಯವಾಧಿಂದ	ows and conferences, all technologies	in Va
36 - Financial plant information and co	ming and research, all in communications technolog	the field of Intern gles	el and on-the co	Musical adjets w	edis. and consu	met and business-to-busi	
42 - Computer cor	saulting services, namely	, providing tesas:	rch and analysis i	n the field of inter	nai, interactive a	pd digital media kriormat	ian
technologies							

SINGAPORE

JC-17

12/08/1999 TBS/08593

ABANDONED

35

35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and combinences, all in the field of Internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and oursiness-to-business information and communications technologies 12/08/1989 T98/08594 38

SINGAPORE

field of Internet and sm-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and beautysta-to-business, communications technologies

information and communications technologies ARANDONED 16,25,36

16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media,

and consumer and husiness-to-business communications technologies 35 - Suralogis business planning and management consulting services, business preservin, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the

36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital mode, and consumer and business-to-business

36 - Prospecial planning and research, all in the field of laternes and op-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and pushess-to-business communications lectrologies

TOTAL P.10

rademark Report by	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG⊭	STATUS	CLASSES
COUNTRY	KEPERENCE	FILED	APPLA	REGUI	REGE	317(09	CDV92E
TRATEGIC PLANNI	NG SERVICES continue	đ., .					
NITED STATES	JC-24		75/801,197	03/06/2001	2,434,384	REGISTERED	
16 - Periodic pub line commerce, d	lications, namely, newsle ligital media, and consum	itters, research re er and business	eports, and execut -to-business comm	ive briefings all in nunications techno	the fields of glob plogles	al computer commerce	and on-
INITED STATES	JC-25	09/16/1999	75/801,196	03/05/2001	2,434,383	REGISTERED	;
arranging trade s	siness planning and man hows and conferences, a ness communications tec	ill in the fields of					
NITED STATES	7C-56	09/16/1999	75/801,195	03/05/2001	2,434,382	REGISTERED	;
36 • Financial res	earch, planning, analysis technologies	and consultation	n in the field of cor	nsumer and busine	ess-lo-business e	electronic commerce an	od
NITED STATES	JC-27	09/16/1999	75/801,193	03/05/2001	2,434,381	REGISTERED	
HE DIGITAL K	IDS REPORT						
NITED STATES	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries		75/571.014 ustries, namely an	ongoing series of	newsietters that	ABANDONED	segment
	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries			ongoing series of	newsiètters that		
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATIONITED STATES	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME	d intersative indu		ongoing series of	newsietters that	tracks the child/parent	segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATIONITED STATES 41 - Conferences	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106	d interactive indu	ustries, namely an		newsiètters that	tracks the child/parent	segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATIONITED STATES 41 - Conferences	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss	d intersctive indusion groups. N INTERNET	ustries, namely an		newsietters that	tracks the child/parent	segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATIONITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWINITED STATES	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY Of JC-57	sion groups. N INTERNET	COMMERCE		newsletters that	tracks the child/parent	Segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATIONITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWINITED STATES	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY O	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings.	COMMERCE		newsiètters that	tracks the child/parent	Segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATIONITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWINITED STATES 16 - Periodic public public states	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY O JC-67 lications, newsletters, exe	of interactive industrial sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 scutive briefings.	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research repo	orts.		ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	Segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATIONITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWINITED STATES 16 - Periodic public public states	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 lications, newstetters, exe	of intersective industrial indust	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research repo	orts.	eshows and conf	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	Segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATION NITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWINITED STATES 16 - Periodic public public public process 35 - Business residences NITED STATES	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 lications, newsletters, exe JC-121 licatch and analysis; strati	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings. 10/19/1999 egic planning: m 10/19/1999	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports/826,705 anagement consult 75/826,706	orts. Iting services; trad	eshows and conf	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	Segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic publiof the online and THE VALUATIO NITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI NITED STATES 16 - Periodic publi NITED STATES 35 - Business res NITED STATES 36 - Financial plai	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 lications, newsletters, exercications, newsletters, exercications, and analysis; strategically analysis; str	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 coutive briefings. 10/19/1999 egic planning; m 10/19/1999	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports/826,705 anagement consult 75/826,706	orts. Iting services; trad	eshows and conf	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	Segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATION NITED STATES 41 - Conferences HE WORLDWINITED STATES 16 - Periodic public Periodic public Prates 35 - Business resisted States 36 - Financial ptain	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY O JC-67 lications, newsletters, exe JC-121 learch and analysis; strate JC-122 nning, analysis, consultate	of interactive industrial industr	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports to the consult of the con	orts. Iting services; trad 01/15/2002	eshows and conf 2,528,975	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING ferences, REGISTERED PENDING	segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATION NITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWINITED STATES 16 - Periodic public NITED STATES 35 - Business resisted STATES 36 - Financial planting STATES 42 - Research in 19	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 lications, newsletters, exe JC-121 learch and analysis; strate JC-122 nning, analysis, consultat JC-123 the field of the global con-	of interactive industrial industr	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports to the consult of the con	orts. Iting services; trad 01/15/2002	eshows and conf 2,528,975	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING ferences, REGISTERED PENDING	segment
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic public of the online and THE VALUATION NITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWINITED STATES 16 - Periodic public NITED STATES 35 - Business resisted STATES 36 - Financial ptain NITED STATES	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 , tradeshows and discuss DE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 lications, newsletters, exe JC-121 learch and analysis; strate JC-122 nning, analysis, consultat JC-123 the field of the global con-	of interactive industrial industr	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports to the consult of the con	orts. Iting services; trad 01/15/2002	eshows and conf 2,528,975	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING ferences, REGISTERED PENDING	segment

END OF REPORT

TOTAL P. DA

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 195